
Revised 07/2019 

 
 

CHANGE ORDER 

CITY OF VALDEZ 

 

You are directed to make the changes in this CONTRACT as follows: Increase the contract amount by $472,136 

to raise the top of the dikes by an average 3 feet of elevation. DOWL to provide modifications to the model and 

approximate quantities are: 19,522 CY alluvial fill, 814 CY Class I Rip Rap, 3224 CY Class 3 Rip Rap. Contractor 

has access to use City owned Class 3 rip rap on site but must replace the used quantity no later than May 1, 2022. 

Justification: Due to changed riverbed conditions between the time of the design survey and construction, a larger 

amount of gravel is being excavated from the toe along the dikes. This material will be used to raise the top of the 

dikes to a higher elevation than the current design to provide additional flood protection to Alpine Woods.   

 
Not valid until signed by both the Mayor and City Clerk.  Signature of Contractor indicates his agreement herewith, including any adjustment in 

CONTRACT sum or CONTRACT time. 

 

 

CONTRACT time will be extended. The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order will be  

January 15, 2022. 

 

CONTRACTOR 

 

 

By:       

 

Date:       

 

 

CORPORATE SEAL 

 

 

 

 

Attest:       

  Corporate Secretary 

AUTHORIZED BY: 

CITY OF VALDEZ 

 

By:       

Sharon Scheidt, Mayor 

Date:       

 

Attest:       

Sheri Pierce, City Clerk 

Date:       

 

RECOMMENDED 

 

By:       

Mark Detter, City Manager 

Date:       

 

By:       

Nathan Duval, Capital Facilities Director 

TO:  Harris Sand & Gravel 

PO Box 6 

Valdez, AK 99686 

DATE ISSUED November 2, 2021 

 

 

CHANGE ORDER NO. 2 

 COST CODE NO. 350-0750-55000.409 

 PROJECT NO. 19-350-0409 

PROJECT: 10 Mile Dike Maintenance CONTRACT NO. 1754 

 Distribute to  

 Engineering 1 

 Owner  

 Contractor 1 

The original CONTRACT sum was………………………………….............. $ 3,570,100.00 

Change by previously authorized Change Order(s)…………………………… $ 425,000.00 

The CONTRACT sum prior to this Change Order was……………………… $ 3,995,100.00 

The CONTRACT sum will be increased by this Change Order…………...…   $ 472,136.00 

New CONTRACT sum including this Change Order will be........................... $ 4,467,236.00 



Revised 07/2019 

 

Date:       


